Dart Container Corporation
EDI 880 Outbound Grocery Products Invoice
Version 4010
HEADER SECTION
ST - Transaction Set Header
Element Name Type Min/
Max Source/Value
01 Transaction Set Identifier Code N0 1/10 880

Max
Source/Value
01 Terms Type Code ID 2/2 01 – Basic
02 Terms Basis Date Code ID 1/2 3 – Invoice Date
03 Terms Start Date DT 8/8 Vendor’s Invoice Date
CCYYMMDD
04 Terms Due Date Qualifier ID 2/2 02 – Received by Date
05 Terms Discount Percent R 1/6 Discount Percent
06 Terms Discount Due Date DT 8/8 Discount Due Date
CCYYMMDD
07 Terms Discount Days Due N0 1/3 Discount Days Due
08 Terms Net Due Date DT 8/8 Terms Net Due Date
CCYYMMDD
09 Terms Net Days N0 1/3 Terms Net Days
10 Terms Discount Amount N2 1/10 Discount Amount
11 Discounted Amount Due N2 1/10 Discounted Amount Due
12 Amount Subject to Terms Discount N2 1/10 Amount Subject to Terms
Discount
15 Free Form Message AN 1/60 Terms Description
G23*01*3*20080701*02*1*20080716*15*20080731*30*55*5495*5550***1% 15 NET
30~
G25- F.O.B. Information
Element Name Type Min/
Max Source/Value
01 Shipment Method of Payment ID 2/2
PC – Prepaid but charged to
customer (freight charge);  PB
– Customer pick-up/backhaul
(freight allowance);
PP – Prepaid (by seller, no
freight)
02 F.O.B. Point Code ID 2/2  PL - Plant
03 F.O.B.  Point AN 1/35 Shipping plant’s City, State
G25*PP*PL*MASON, MI~
N1 – Name
Element Name Type Min/
Max
Source/Value
01 Entity Identifier Code ID 2/3
BT – Bill To
ST – Ship To
RE – Remit To
02 Name AN 1/60
03 Identification Code Qualifier ID 1/2
1 – Duns
9 – Duns  + Suffix
92 – Assigned by Buyer
04 Identification Code AN 2/80
Duns (9)
Duns (9) + Suffix(4)
Assigned by Buyer
N1*BT*BILL TO LOCATION*9*1234567890000~
N1*ST* SHIP TO LOCATION *9*1234567890010~
N1*RE*REMIT TO LOCATION 9*222222222LB07~
N3 - Address Information
Element Name Type Min/
Max Source/Value
01 Address Information AN 1/55
02 Address Information AN 1/55
N3*ADDRESS 1*ADDRESS 2~
N4 - Geographic Location
Element Name Type Min/
Max Source/Value
01 City Name AN 2/30
02 State or Province Code ID 2/2
03 Postal Code ID 3/15
04 Country Code ID 2/3
CAN
MEX
USA
N4*CITY*ON*L5T 2R1*CAN~
N4*CITY*MI*49999*USA~
G72 - Allowance or Charge